



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1225 OF 2017

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.

..... Appellant.

Vs.

Shashikala Arun Patil & Ors.

..... Respondents.

.....

Pooja Singh with Deepika Prabhala I/b Res Juris for the Appellant.
S. G. Thorat for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

.....

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.
DATED : SEPTEMBER 17, 2019

P.C.

1 Heard Learned Counsel for the parties.

2. The Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellant submits that, she has received instructions from her client that, they are exploring the possibility of settlement out of the Court. Hence, she requires six weeks time. On her request, matter to appear on board on 13th December, 2019.

(K.K.TATED, J.)