



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1225 OF 2017

General Manager, The Reliance  
General Insurance Company ...Applicant

Versus

Smt. Shashikala Arun Patil and Ors. ...Respondents

...

Mr. Rajesh Kanojia with Ms Riddhi Chavan i/b. M/s. Res Juris for the  
Appellant in FA/1225/2017 and for the Respondent in IA/9033/2022  
Mr. Sudhakar G. Thorat for the Applicants in IA/9033/2022 and for the  
Respondent Nos.1 to 4 in FA/1225/2017.

**CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.**

**DATED : 12<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2022.**

**P.C. :-**

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **23/11/2022**.

Mr. Sudhakar Thorat, learned counsel waives service of notice on  
behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 4. Private service is permitted.

2. Parties are put to notice that an endeavour will be made to  
dispose of the appeal finally at the stage of admission. Leave is granted  
to file compilation of documents.

**(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**