



30-FA-1225

2026:BHC-KOL:3786

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2026.03.25
11:21:36 +0530

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1225 OF 2017

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Through Its Manager, Mr. Amit Ashwini Sharma ...Appellant
VERSUS
Smt. Shashikala Arun Patil And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Avesh Ghadge h/f Akshay Kulkarni for the Appellant.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH, 2026.

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks time to make submission and rely on the documents, if any, from the Tribunal record in support of his case.
2. Stand over to 02.04.2026 for 'disposal' after urgent/ circulated matters.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]