



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1225 OF 2017

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd through its  
Manager, Mr. Amit Ashwini Sharma ... Appellant

Versus

Shashikala Arun Patil and others ... Respondents

\*\*\*

Mr. Avesh Ghadge i/b Mr. Akshay Kulkarni, for the Appellant.

Mr. S.G. Thorat, for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

\*\*\*

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.

P. C. :

. On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, the matter is directed to be listed before the ensuing Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 9<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]